
 

 

OHCC Racquet Club 

2021 Board of Directors 

and Committees 

 
Interim President Bob James 818-512-1486 bob@graphicmarketing.com 
Vice President Ann Rike 626-818-9301 rikeann@gmail.com 
Secretary David Johnson 858-375-3517 djj92111@gmail.com  
Treasurer Sid Saltzman 614-844-4430 sidsaltz760@gmail.com 
Board Member Cliff Singh 951-347-4812 aicsingh50@gmail.com 
Board Member Dannica Wood 760-277-4007 dannicawood@gmail.com 
 

COMMITTEES 
 
Membership Chair Sharon Sorensen 661-713-5662 sharonksorensen@gmail.com 
Membership Greeter Felicity Swerdlow 626-825-3055 felicityswerdlow@gmail.com 
Social Co-Chairs Pele Pyle 619-992-9091 pelepw@gmail.com 
                                           Laura Urban 949-463-1954 lauraurban53@gmail.com 
Sunshine Chair Donna Ryan 704-290-9481 donnaryan613@gmail.com 
Webmaster Tim Griffin 760-583-4016 xyztim55@yahoo.com 
 

     SPORTS COMMITTEES 
 
Badminton: 
Cliff Singh - Monitor   951-347-4812  aicsingh50@gmail.com 
Bob & Paige James   818-512-1486               bob@graphicmarketing.com 
Paddle Tennis: 
Dannica Wood  - Monitor  760-277-4007  dannicawood@gmail.com 
Kory Ward    904-806-1766  korywc@comcast.net    
Pickleball: 

Harvey Bernstein   310-261-9517               harvey.bernstein@yahoo.com 
Sue Bixler    619-322-7573  suebix56@gmail.com 
Roxanne Dillon   949-412-2984  rculpi@yahoo.com 
Suzanne Forman   949-280-7884  sforman112@gmail.com 
Sandy Reinhardt   415-265-1243  sandrareinhardt50@gmail.com 
Tom Vaccaro    760-420-0416  tomvaccaro@cox.net   
Tennis: 

Patty Coffey - Monitor        760-295-6061 h       pattyperf@cox.net 

David Johnson    858-375-3517  djj92111@gmail.com 

Water Volleyball 
Charlie Payne – Monitor    760-295-0670 h charlierp@gmail.com 
Alan Ballard     760-519-5870      alankb@cox.net 
Greg Coffey     404-664-3313  b52b767driver@yahoo.com  
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